Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

May 28, 2024 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order
The Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of Agenda
Approval of minutes for previous meetings
Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Boehm

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty or dial +1 (669) 224-3412

and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Erin Ourada, Western Plains Public Health
 - Opioid Settlement Funding
- 2. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 3. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
 - Request from Todd & Kelly and Edward & Charlotte Thiel for the final plat of a short-form Subdivision known as Kuch Subdivision and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential on approximately 20 acres in the NE \(^{1}\)4 Section 32, Township 138N, Range 85W, Morton County
 - Request from Gary and Lahna Kraft for the final plat of a long-form Subdivision known as Spring Butte Subdivision and a zoning map amendment form Agricultural to Limited Industrial on approximates 3.71 acres in the NE ¼ Section 6, Township 138N, Range 87W, Morton County.
 - Request from Virginia Ernst for the final plat of a short-form subdivision known as Ranch 101 Subdivision and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural to Residential on Lot 1 and on Estate on Lot 2 on approximately 7.83 acres in the W ½ Section 28, Township 136N, Range 80W, Morton County.
 - Request from Ken & Pam Tokach and Johnny & Elizabeth Duan for the final plat of a long-form Subdivision known as Tokach Timberhaven Third Subdivision on approximately 7.84 Acres in the NE ¼ Section 8, Township137N, Range 80W, Morton County.
 - Request from Knife River and Bruce & Nancy Morman for a special use permit for aggregate extraction on approximately 48.5 acres in the S ½ Section 1, Township 138N, Range 89W, Morton County.
- 4. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
 - 2025 Budget
- 5. Other